05/09/2024, 14:17 Financiar



Parkinson's Foundation - Postdoctoral Fellowships for Clinical Neurologists 2025

Descrição

The Parkinson's Foundation (https://www.parkinson.org/) makes life better for people with Parkinson's disease by improving care and advancing research toward a cure. In everything we do, we build on the energy, experience and passion of our global Parkinson's community.

The Parkinson's Foundation Postdoctoral Fellowships (https://www.parkinson.org/advancing-research/for-researchers/fellowships-early-career-awards#Postdoctoral) are two-year fellowships for scientists fresh from their PhD training or neurology residence. The fellowships support training at major research institutions to help these scientists become independent Parkinson's disease researchers. The Parkinson's Foundation seeks research proposals from promising early career scientists that will directly impact the understanding of Parkinson's disease or its treatment.

Data Limite

October 31, 2024.

Elegibilidade

- 1. The Basic Scientists applicants must be within five years of receiving their Ph.D. at the time the award starts (i.e., on or after August 1, 2020).
- 2. The Clinical Neurologists must possess an M.D. or equivalent and be within three years of having completed a residency in neurology at the time the award starts (i.e., on or after August 1, 2022).
- 3. This program is open to both national and international applicants.
- 4. If awarded, a Postdoctoral Fellow must commit 80% of their effort to the Parkinson's Foundation-funded project.

Valor Financiado

The program offers two different levels of support for basic research scientists and clinical neurologists. The program grants \$134,000 over two years to Basic Scientists, including \$62,000 for the postdoctoral fellowship salary stipend and an annual \$5,000 research allowance. The program grants \$150,000 over two years to Clinical Neurologists, including \$70,000 in annual salary support and a \$5,000 annual research allowance.

Forma de Solicitação

Candidates must Apply Online (https://proposalcentral.com/default.asp).

05/09/2024, 14:17 Financiar

Contatos

grants@parkinson.org

Home Page

https://www.parkinson.org/advancing-research/for-researchers/fellowships-early-career-awards#ClinicalNeurologists (https://www.parkinson.org/advancing-research/for-researchers/fellowships-early-career-awards#ClinicalNeurologists)

Fonte

As informações descritas acima foram obtidas na homepage da Financiadora.

Última Revisão

02/09/2024

Financiadora		
	Nome	Parkinson's Foundation
Estados Unidos	Endereço	200 SE 1st Street Suite 800, Suite 1509, Miami, Florida, 33131,
	E-mail	contact@parkinson.org (mailto:contact@parkinson.org)
	Home Page	http://parkinson.org/ (http://parkinson.org/)